Indonesian Rupiah 1,746,616

3,579,164

Cash and cash equivalents

United States Dollar 86,306

Indonesian Rupiah 13,825

Others 2,803

102,934

Trade payables

Indonesian Rupiah 10,831

10,831

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The Group’s and the Company’s principal foreign currency exposure relates mainly to United States Dollar

(“USD”) and Indonesian Rupiah (“IDR”).

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

110

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(b) Financial risk management (Continued)

(iii) Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk (Continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD and IDR, with all

other variables held constant on the Group’s and the Company’s total equity and profit for the financial year.

Effect on

profit for

Change in the

rate financial year

RM

2017

- USD + 15%   165,044

- 15%   (165,044)

- IDR + 15%   763,183

- 15% (763,183)

2016

- USD + 15% 287,828

- 15% (287,828)

- IDR + 15% 262,442

- 15% (262,442)

(iv) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s
financial instruments as a result of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure
to interest rate risk arises primarily from long-term loans and borrowings with floating interest rates. The
Group’s and the Company’s policy to manage interest rate risk is to hedge all material floating rate borrowings
using interest rate swaps.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all